Development Services

From Concept to Construction

Phone: 503-823-7300 Email: bds@portlandoregon.gov 1900 SW 4th Ave, Portland, OR 97201 More Contact Info (http://www.portlandoregon.gov//bds/article/519984)

Ħ				
		~	~	
_	-		-	



Status: Decision Rende	ered - Held over from ID 25016	6 (7/28/21) for additional information		
Appeal ID: 25047		Project Address: 820 NW 12th Ave		
Hearing Date: 8/11/21		Appellant Name: John Burgard		
Case No.: B-005		Appellant Phone: 971 334 0644		
Appeal Type: Building		Plans Examiner/Inspector: John Butler		
Project Type: commerc	sial	Stories: 6 Occupancy: Residential Construction Type: Concrete, Brick, Steel		
Building/Business Nar	me: Riverstone Condos	Fire Sprinklers: Yes - Riser room		
Appeal Involves: Reco	nsideration of appeal	LUR or Permit Application No.:		
Plan Submitted Option	1: pdf [File 1]	Proposed use: Residential Condo		
Requires	Door operations. Except as specifically permitted by this section, egress doors shall be readily openable from the egress side without the use of a key or special knowledge or effort.			
Requires				
	openable nom the egress sid			
	Add Electric locks to stairwell doors on egress side.			
Code Modification or Alternate Requested				
Code Modification or Alternate Requested Proposed Design		ell doors using electric lever sets with emergency door release pull		
Alternate Requested	station with tamper cover that	ell doors using electric lever sets with emergency door release pull t will be integrated with the fire alarm system for release on alarm for		
Alternate Requested	station with tamper cover that free egress.			
Alternate Requested	station with tamper cover that free egress. "Reconsideration Text": Add a	t will be integrated with the fire alarm system for release on alarm for		
Alternate Requested	station with tamper cover that free egress. "Reconsideration Text": Add a emergency door release pulls	t will be integrated with the fire alarm system for release on alarm for access control to stairwell doors using electric lever sets with		
Alternate Requested	station with tamper cover that free egress. "Reconsideration Text": Add a emergency door release pulls passage from stairwell side o	t will be integrated with the fire alarm system for release on alarm for access control to stairwell doors using electric lever sets with s with tamper covers on the Egress side of door ,but with free		
Alternate Requested Proposed Design	station with tamper cover that free egress. "Reconsideration Text": Add a emergency door release pulls passage from stairwell side o control panel for release on a	t will be integrated with the fire alarm system for release on alarm for access control to stairwell doors using electric lever sets with s with tamper covers on the Egress side of door ,but with free if door, all electric lever sets will be integrated with the fire alarm larm for free egress from either direction of the doors.		
Alternate Requested Proposed Design	station with tamper cover that free egress. "Reconsideration Text": Add a emergency door release pulls passage from stairwell side of control panel for release on a	t will be integrated with the fire alarm system for release on alarm for access control to stairwell doors using electric lever sets with s with tamper covers on the Egress side of door ,but with free f door, all electric lever sets will be integrated with the fire alarm		

APPEAL DECISION

Electromagnetic lock at egress door of four garage level interior exit stair enclosures with hardware not operable from garage side: Granted provided a pull station with signage is provided at the door and the electro-magnetic lock is tied into the fire alarm system such that activation of the fire alarm system or loss of power will unlock this door.

Appellant may contact John Butler (503 865-6427) or e-mail at John.Butler@portlandoregon.gov with questions.

The Administrative Appeal Board finds with the conditions noted, that the information submitted by the appellant demonstrates that the approved modifications or alternate methods are consistent with the intent of the code; do not lessen health, safety, accessibility, life, fire safety or structural requirements; and that special conditions unique to this project make strict application of those code sections impractical.

Pursuant to City Code Chapter 24.10, you may appeal this decision to the Building Code Board of Appeal within 90 calendar days of the date this decision is published. For information on the appeals process, go to www.portlandoregon.gov/bds/appealsinfo, call (503) 823-7300 or come in to the Development Services Center.

